Town of Arlington
Zoning Board of Appeals
51 Grove Street
Arlington, Massachusetts 02476
781-316-3396
www.arlingtonma.gov

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is herewith given in accordance with the provisions of Section 3.2.3A of the
Zoning Bylaws that there has been filed by Charles Ben Potter of Arlington,
Massachusetts on October 10, 2021, a petition seeking permission to alter his property
located at 16-18 Swan Place - Block Plan 011.0-0004-0024.0 Said petition would
require a Special Permit and a Variance under Section 6.1.10 of the Zoning Bylaw for

the Town of Arlington.

A hearing in regards to the petition will be conducted remotely via "Zoom" Tuesday
evening November 23, 2021 at 7:30 P.M or as soon thereafter as the petitioner
may be heard. To join the meeting, please register using the following URL.:
https:/ltown-arlington-ma-us.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMkd-
murTssGdFShvZ8W9NJD8593-JnRDPd
for documentation relating to this petition, visit the ZBA website at

www.arlington.gov/zba.

DOCKET NO 3676

Zoning Board of Appeals
Christian Klein, RA, Chair

Please direct any questions to: ZBA@town.arlington.ma.us



REQUEST FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
TOWN OF ARLINGTON

In the matter of the Application of C/»\a( \es &le\_ ?0‘\’ "U'
to the Zoning Board of Appeals for the Town of Arlington:

Application for a Special Permit is herewith made, in accordance with Section 3.3 of the Zoning Bylaw of
the Town of Arlington, Massachusetts, seeking relief from the following specific provisions of the Zoning
Bylaw, and as described fully in the attached form, Special Permit Criteria:

-‘wb S.A%\t_ Cont s \thu.!} W Hae an)- o-,' e doo
Lo ey ak 1618 Suen Plate.

The Applicant states he/she/they is/are the owner/occupant of the land in Arlington located at
\o-18 Spenm ¢ lace with respect to such relief is sought; that no unfavorable action

has been taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals upon a similar petition regarding this property within

the two (2) years next immediately prior to the filing hereof. The applicant expressly agrees to full

compliance with any and all conditions and qualifications imposed upon this permission, whether by
the Zoning Bylaw or by the Zoning Board of Appeals, should the same be granted. The Applicant

represents that the grounds for the relief sought are as follows:
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Special Permit Criteria: Per Section 3.3.3 of the Zoning Bylaw, a Special Permit shall only be
granted upon the Board’s determination that the benefits of the proposed project will outweigh its adverse

effects. The responses provided below will inform the Board as to whether the standards for approval

have been met.

A). Indicate where the requested use is listed in the Table of Use Regulations as allowed by Special

Permit in the district for which the application is made or is so designated elsewhere in the Zoning Bylaw.

B). Explain why the requested use is essential or desirable to the public convenience or welfare.
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C). Explain why the requested use will not create undue traffic congestion: or unduly impair pedestrian

safety.
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D). Explain why the requested use will not overload any public water, drainage or sewer system, or
any other municipal system lo such an extent that the requested use or any developed use in the

immediate area or any other area of the Town will be unduly subjected to hazards affecting health,

safety or the general welfare.
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E). Describe how any special regulations for the use, as may be provided in the Zoning Bylaw, including

but not limited to the provisions of Section 8 are fulfilled.
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F). Explain why the requested use will not impair the integrity or character of the district or adjoining
districts, nor be detrimental to the health or welfare.
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G). Explain why the requested use will not, by its addition to a neighborhood, cause an excess of the use
that could be detrimental to the character of said neighborhood.
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TOWN OF ARLINGTON
Dimensional and Parking Information
For Applications to the Zoning Board of Appeals

. Property Location: ‘ b\ g Sbvam (7 lace Zoning District;

—

N

. Present Use/Occupancy: Twe iow\ My No. of dwelling units R
I

3. Existing Gross Floor Area (refer to Section 5.3.22 of the Zoning Bylaw and provide supporting
documentation [worksheet and drawings] showing dimensions of GFA by floor):

3446 Sq. Ft.

. Proposed Use/Occupancy: Vwo  Fam. \', No. of dwelling units a

N

5. Proposed Gross Floor Area (refer to Section 5.3.22 of the Zoning Bylaw and provide supporting

documentation [worksheet and drawings] showing dimensions of GFA by floor):

lvae Sq. Ft.
Present Proposed Min. or max
Conditions Conditions Required by
Zoning
6 Lot size (Sq. Ft.) 5 3 ?‘ L‘l min.
7.  Frontage (Ft.) 53.0v° min.
8.  Floor area ratio max.
9 Lot Coverage ( %) A& H2% max
10. Lot Area per Dwelling Unit (Sq. Ft.) min.
{
11. Front Yard Depth (Ft.) \5 min.
12.  Left Side Yard Depth (Ft.) 13" min.
13. Right Side Yard Depth (Ft.) (5" min.
14. Rear Yard Depth (Ft.) 22 ot min.
15. Height (Stories) A max.
16. Height (Ft.) max.
17. Landscaped Open Space (Sq. Ft.)
Refer to Section 2 in the Zoning Bylaw.
17A. Landscaped Open Space (% of GFA) min.
18. Usable Open Space (Sq. Ft.)
Refer to Section 2 in the Zoning Bylaw.

18A. Usable Open Space (% of GFA) min.
19.  Number of Parking Spaces O D. min.
20. Parking area setbacks (if applicable) min.
21. Number of Loading Spaces (if applicable) min.
22. Type of construction Wood Came N/A

23. Slope of proposed roof(s) (in. per ft.) min.




TOWN OF ARLINGTON
Open Space / Gross Floor Area Information
For Applications to the Zoning Board of Appeals

Ret:er to Section 2: Definitions, and Section 5: District Regulations in the Zoning Bylaw of the Town of
Arlington before completing this form.

Address: Uo - \ 2\ Sww\ @ \ el Zoning District:

OPEN SPACE* EXISTING PROPOSED
Total lot area 23 |

Open Space, Usable 3 346

Open Space, Landscaped 334t

* Refer to the Definitions in Section 2 of the Zoning Bylaw.

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA) t

Accessory Building
Basement or Cellar (meeting the definition of Story,
excluding mechanical use areas)

1* Floor \Q%8
2™ Floor 145
3" Floor <A
4" Floor

5% Floor

Attic (greater than 7°-0” in height, excluding
elevator machinery; or mechanical equipment)
Parking garages (except as used for accessory
parking or off-street loading purposes)

All weather habitable porches and balconies ug
Total Gross Floor Area (GFA) A Ra®)

1 Refer to Definition of Gross Floor Area in Section 2 and Section 5 of the Zoning Bylaw.

REQUIRED MINIMUM OPEN SPACE AREA

Landscaped Open Space (Sq. Ft.) dA3ue
Landscaped Open Space (% of GFA)
Usable Open Space (Sq. Ft.) 33460

Usable Open Space (% of GFA)

This worksheet applies to plans dated designed by

Reviewed with Building Inspector: Date:




NEW ENGLAND LAND survey MORTGAQE INSPECTION PLAN O
Professional Land Surveyors NAME CHARLES POTTER %
710 MAIN STREET -
N.Oxford, MA 01537 LOCATION 16-18 SWAN PLACE hD
PHONE: (508) 987—-0026 ARLINGTON, MA >
FAX: (508) 234—~7723 SCALE 1"=30" DATE 12/31/2015

REGISTRY SOUTHERN MIDDLESEX

BASED UPON DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED, REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS WERE
MADE OF THE FRONTAGE AND S) SHOWN ON THIS MORTGAGE
INSPECTION PLAN. N OUR JUDGEMENT VISIBLE EASEMENTS ARE
SHOWN AND THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS
REGARDING DWELLING STRUCTURES TO PROPERTY LINE OFFSETS (UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED IN DRAWING BELOW). NOTE: NOT DEFINED ARE ABOVE
GROUNDPOOLS DRIVEWAYS, OR SHEDS WITH NO FOUNDATIONS, ETC.
THS 1S A WORTGAGE INSPECTION HAN.HOTAHDSI'RUI&NTSURVEY
SI'RUCWRESOR

DG NOT USE TO ERECT FENCES. OTHER BOUNDARY
PUANT SHRUBS., LOCATON OF Slﬂ)ﬂll?gé%) HEREDN IS
EITHER N COMPLANCE WITH LOCAL ZONING FROPERTY UNE OFFSET

CERTIFY T0: MORTGAGE EQUITY PARTNERS LLC [SAOA/ATIMA

OEED REFERENCE: 50676/584

PLAN Rererence: 42/2

mnuzﬁm wwm(s)msummmn: SPECIAL
25017C0417E om._06/04/2010

FLOOD HAZARD Z0NE HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY SCAE AND 5
NOT NETESSARILY ACCURATE. UNTHL DEFINMTIVE PLANS ARE ISSUED
BY HUO AND/OR A VERTICAL CONTROL SURVEY IS PERFORMER,
PRECISE ELEVATIONS CANNGT BE DETERWINED.

1S CERTIFICATION FERABLE. THE ABOVE
CERTIFICATIONS ARE MADE WITH THE PROVISION THAT THE INFORMATION
PROVIDED IS ACCURATE AND THAT THE MEASUREMENTS USED ARE
ACCURATELY LOCATED IN REIATION TO THE PROPERTY LINES,

LOT 4
5374 St

Ry

THE REQUEST IS FOR 2 DRIVWAYS
THIS WOULD REQUIRE BOTH A VARIANCE

AND A SPECIAL PERMIT
| o' 15" x' 45 8o’ 90"
REQUESTED sr PETER T DAMORE JR 1 N . L
DRAVN BY: AT _ e e S
gﬂtﬂmmuu SCALE: 1"=30'




NEW ENGLAND IAND survey MORTQAQE INSPECTION PLAN
Professional Land Surveyors NAME CHARLES POTTER

Y1ZPLdINGL

710 MAIN STREET
N.Oxford, MA 01537 LOCATION_16—18 SWAN PLACE
PHONE: (508) 987—0026 ARLINGTON, MA
REGISTRY SOUTHERN MIDDLESEX ; :
MAALLL CERTFY To: MORTGAGE EQUITY PARTNERS LLC ISAOA/ATIMA

BASED UPON DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED, REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS WERE
WADE OF THE FRONTAGE AND BU S) SHOWN ON THIS MORTGAGE
INSPECTION PLAN. N OUR JUDGEMENT VISIBLE EASEMENTS ARE

SHOWN AND THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS OF ZONING REQUIRENENTS

REGARDING DWELLING STRUCTURES TO PROPERTY LINE OFFSETS (UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED IN DRAWING BELOW). NOTE: NOT DEFINED ARE ABOVE
GROUND POOLS, DRVEWAYS, OR SHEDS WITH NO FDUNDATIONS, ETC,
THS IS A MOATGAGE INSPECTION PLAN; NOT AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY.
DO NOT USE TO ERECT FENCES, OTHER BOUNDARY STRUCTURES, OR TO

PUNT SHRUBS, LOCATION OF THE SHOWN HEREON
EITHER IN CONPLIANCE WITH LOCAL ZONING PROPERTY LINE OFFSET

DEED REFERENcE: S0676/584

PLAN REFERENCE: 42/2

WE CERTFY THAT THE BULDING{S) ARE NOT THE SPECHL
FLO00 HAZARD AREA. SEE ms) b

25017C0417E o 06/04/2010

FLOOD HAZARD ZOME HAS BEEM DETERMINED BY SCALE AND B
NOT MECESSARILY ACCURATE. UNTIL DEFRITIVE PLANS ARE ISSUED
BY HUD AND/OR A VERTICAL CONTROL SURVEY IS PERFORMED,
PRECISE ELEVATIONS CANNOT BE DETERWINED,

1S THE ABOVE
CERTIFICATIONS ARE MADE WITH THE PROVISION THAT THE RNFORMATION
PROVIDED IS ACCURATE AND THAT THE MEASUREMENTS USED ARE
ACCURATELY LOCATED IN RELATION TO THE PROPERTY LINES,

LOT 4
5374 SF+

SCENARIO #2 WOULD BE FOR ONE g:-&
DRIVEWAY 20’ WIDE, THIS WOULD |

REQUIRE A VARIANCE ONLY

o' 15 30’ 45
REQUESTED BY: PETER T DAMORE JR
DRAWN BY: AD
SCALE: 1"=30°

CHECKED BY: GES
FILE: 15MIP14214




NEW ENGLAND LAND SURVEY MORTQAQE INSPECTION PLAN
Professional Land Surveyors NAME CHARLES POTTER

Y1Cy1dINGL

710 MAIN STREET
N.Oxford, MA 01537 LOCATION 16—18 SWAN PLACE
PHONE: (508) 987—-0025 ARLINGTON, MA
FAX: (508) 234-7723 SCALE  17=30" DATE 12/31/2015

REGISTRY SOUTHERN MIDDLESEX

BASED UPON DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED, REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS WERE
HDEG'THEFMHTAGEANDBUI‘LD S) SHOWH ON THIS MORTGAGE
INSPECTION PLAN. N OUR JUDGEMENT VISIBLE EASEMENTS ARE
SHOWN AND THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS

OTHERWISE NOTED IN DRAWING BELOW), NOTE: NOT DEFINED ARE ABOVE
GROUND POOLS, DRVEWAYS, OR SHEDS WITH NO FUUNDATIONS, ETC.
THS IS A WORTGAGE INS INSPECTION PLAN; NOT AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY.

DO NOT USE TO ERECT FENCES, OTHER BOUNDARY STRUCTURES, OR TO
PLANT SHRUBS, LOCATION OF THE S) SHOWN HEREDH IS

CERTIFY T0: MORTGAGE EQUITY PARTNERS LLC ISAQA/ATIMA
OEED REFERENCE: D0676/584

PN ReFerRence: 42/2

mmmmst)mmmmm
FLOOD HAZARD AREA

25017C0417E om:06/04/2010

FLOOD HAZARD ZONE HAS BEEN DETERWHED BY SCAE AND IS

NOT NECESSARILY ACCURATE. UNTK DEFINMIVE PLANS ARE ISSUED
BY HUD AND/OR A VERTICAL CONTROL SURVEY IS PERFORMED,

PRECISE ELEVATIONS CANNCT BE DETERMINED.

CERTIFICATION THE ABOVE
CERTIFICATIONS ARE MADE WITH THE PROVISION THAT THE INFORMATION
PROVIDED IS ACCURATE AND THAT THE MEASUREMENTS USED ARE
ACCURATELY LOCATED IN RELATION TO THE PROPERTY LINES.

LOT 4
5374 SFt

SN

a' 15 30’ 45" 80’ 80’

REQUESTED BY: PETER T DAMORE JR } )
DRAWN BY: A
SCALE: 1"=30"

CHECKED BY: GES
FILE: 15MIP14214




‘om: benajah potter <benajah_Zb5@notmail.com>
3 "ZBA@town.arlington.ma.us" <ZBA@town.arlington.ma.us>
ate:  10/29/2021 02:16 PM

Jbject: 16-18 Swan Place vegetation

WUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when
)rening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

AUTION: This email originated from outside of the Town of Arlington's email system. Do
10t click links or open attachments unless you recognize the REAL sender (whose email
address in the From: line in "< >" brackets) and you know the content is safe.
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